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Over the last 6 months, UK consumers have become increasingly

pessimistic about the future

UK RESPONDENTS’ VIEWS ON HOW THEY FEEL ABOUT THE FUTURE, OCTOBER 2021,
DECEMBER 2021 & MAY 2022

100 100

Very pessimistic

Pessimistic

Ambivalent

Optimistic

Very optimistic

Oct-21 Dec-21 May-22

Note: October 2021 n = 1012, December 2021 n = 2050, May 2022 n = 3038, Question: ‘At present, w hen thinking about the future, how are you feeling overall?’,
excludes those w ho answered ‘Idon’'t know /doesn’t apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys
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On national/ global issues, there are high levels of concern across all

dimensions tested, particularly global conflict and the national economy...

UK RESPONDENTS’ VIEWS ON ISSUES FACING COUNTRY AND WORLD, MAY 2022

Very concerned Concerned Somewhat concerned Not concerned at all
— — =
Global conflict 31% 38% 24% 6%
My country’s economy 30% 38% 27% 5%
Global warming / 28% 33% 27% 12%
climate change
Pollution / waste 24% 38% 31% 8%
The global economy 23% 40% 31% 7%
Health crises 22% 38% 32% 9%
Crime 18% 36% 36% 9%
Terrorism 19% 33% 36% 12%
Natural disasters 14% 29% 37% 21%

Note: May 2022 n = 2983 - 3022, Question: ‘Thinking about specific issues facing your country and the w orld in general, how do you feelabout the follow ing?’, excludes
those w ho answered ‘1 don't know /doesn’t apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely

Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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...with concern about these 1ssues, and the global economy, increasing

since October 2021

SHARE OF RESPONDENTS WHO WERE CONCERNED OR VERY CONCERNED, OCTOBER 2021
& MAY 2022

Change October
October 2021 May 2022 2021 - May 2022
Global conflict 50% 69% +19%
My country’'s economy 61% 68% +6%
Climate change 61% 62% 0%
Pollution / waste 61% 62% 0%
The global economy 53% 62% +8%

Health crises 62% 59% -3% I
Terrorism 56% -4% I
Crime 59% 55% 5% |
Natural disasters 49% -7% .

Note: October 2021 n =994 - 1008, May 2022 n = 2983 - 3022, Question: ‘Thinking about specific issues facing your country and the w orld in general, how doyoufeel

about the follow ing?’, excludes those who answered ‘Idon’t know /doesn’t apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely

Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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On a personal level, consumers are most concerned about their ability

to save and spend

UK RESPONDENTS' VIEWS ON PERSONAL ISSUES FACED, MAY 2022

Very negative Negative Neither negative nor positive Positive Very positive
My spending ability /' A 22% 25% 32% 11%
disposable income
My ability to save money 11% 21% 22% 33% 13%

My career prospects [INEL)

My general health /
well-being

4% 17% 29% 39% 11%

My ability to pay the
mortgage / rent ¥4 15% 26% 36% 19%
and other bills

My job security BeEQ) 10% 28% 40% 17%

My children’s education ER4 -0

Note: May 2022 n = 1501 - 3044, Question: ‘Now thinking about specific issues you are facing on a personallevel, how do you feelabout the follow ing?’, excludes those
w ho answered ‘ldon’t know / doesn’t apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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There has been a marked increase in concerns about disposable income,

savings, and the ability to pay mortgage/ rent/ other bills since October 2021

SHARE OF RESPONDENTS WHO WERE VERY NEGATIVE OR NEGATIVE, OCTOBER 2021 &

MAY 2022

October 2021
My spending ability / _ 20%
disposable income

My ability to save money 20%

My career prospects - 18%

My general health /
well-being 18%

My ability to pay the
mortgage / rent 12%
and other bills

My job security 13%

My children’s education 9%

May 2022

32%

32%

21%

21%

20%

16%

11%

Change October
2021 - May 2022

.

3%

2%

Note: October 2021 n =521 - 1018, May 2022 n = 1501 - 3044, Question: ‘Now thinking about specific issues you are facing on a personal level, how do you feel about

the follow ing?’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys
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Close to a third of consumers have reduced their spend on entertainment,

eating out, takeaways, and fashion purchases vs. the past 3 months

UK RESPONDENTS’ CHANGE IN SPENDING BY CATEGORY IN PAST 3 MONTHS, MAY 2022

Decreased Decreased Stayed Increased Increased

a lot somewhat the same somewhat  alot Net Score*
(Ee“;e”g‘l'r:‘é"rf;‘)t outside the home 16% 22% 44%  mr 10% ]
Restaurants, pubs, bars & cafes 16% 22% 39% 18% 6% ISk
Takeaways 15% 22% 43% 15% 6% BN
Fashion 12% 23% 47% 13% | 5% By |
Sports & leisure equipment 14% 16% 51% 12% 7% ISRy
Alcohol & tobacco 11% 16% 53% 15% 6% ]
Homeware / kitchenware products 10% 17% 958% 11% | 49 e
Beauty & personal care products 8% 18% 56% 14% | 490
Online / digital entertainment 10% 15% 56% 13% | 6% B
Child / baby toys, games & clothing 8% 16% 50% 18% 7% 1%
Groceries (excl. alcohol & tobacco) 4% RS 43% 32% 10% 26%
Mobile phone 4% B0 68% 15% 5% 6%
Broadband / landline / satellite 3% S 62% 21% 5% 13%

Note: May 2022 n = 1547 - 3024, Question: ‘How has your spending in the follow ing areas changed in the past 3 months?’; (1) Net Score (%) = percentage of ‘Increased a lot’
and ‘Increased somew hat’ responses minus the percentage of ‘Decreased somew hat’ and ‘Decreased a lot’ responses, excludes those who answered ‘Idon’t know / doesn'’t
apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely

Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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Declining incomes and less need / interest were typical drivers for

consumers reducing spending in the last 3 months

REASONS FOR DECREASE IN SPEND FOR TOP 5 CATEGORIES WITH GREATEST DECREASE
IN LAST 3 MONTHS, MAY 2022

Entertainment outside

Top 5 areas with the home (e.g., Restaurants, pubs, Sport & leisure
decreased spend cinema) bars & cafes Takeaways Fashion equipment
Ir:leeOcT:aQSS 29% 26% 24% 32% 25%
Less need 14% 18% 23% 31% 33%

Less interest - 15% - 16% - 16% . 9% - 21%
Confidence about
the future decreased . 9% . 13% . 14% - 14% . 9%
Change in Covid- - - I I .
19 regulations 21% 15% 5% 2% %

Circumstances
red ehanged I 5% I 3% I 4% l 7% I 4%

Other ' 7% . 10% - 14% ' 5% F 3%

Note: May 2022 n = 81 - 188, Question: ‘How has your spending in the follow ing areas changed in the past 3 months?’; ‘Why did you spend a lot less on this category?’, excludes

those w ho answered ‘No specific reason’, top 5 identified as those w ho responded ‘Decreased a lot’ and ‘Decreased somew hat’; due to rounding percentages may not sum

precisely

Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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This decreased spend represents a deepening of cutbacks; many consumers

had already dropped their spend vs. previous 3 months in October 2021

SHARE OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAD DECREASED THEIR EXPENDITURE BY CATEGORY,
OCTOBER 2021 & MAY 2022

Change October
October 2021 May 2022 2021 — May 2022
Entertainment outside the _home 319% I 38% 6%
(e.g., cinema)
Restaurants, pubs, bars & cafes  30% | I NRNRNENEGEGEG 37% 8%
Takeaways 25% I 37% 12%
Fashion 26% NG 34% 8%
Sports & leisure equipment 229 I 30% 8%
Alcohol & tobacco 16% I 10%
Homeware / kitchenware products 20% I 6%
Beauty & personal care products 16% INEGNG 10%
Online / digital entertainment 14% G- 10%
Child / baby toys, games & clothing 16% INIEGNG 8%
Groceries (excl. alcohol & tobacco) 8% N 7%
Mobile phone 10% [N
Broadband / landline / satellite 8% N

Note: October 2021 n =579 - 1005, May 2022 n = 1547 - 3024, Question: ‘How has your spending in the follow ing areas changed in the past 3 months?’, excludes those
w ho answered ‘ldon’t know / doesn’t apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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Typically, increased incomes and need drove rises in consumer spending, with

the exception of groceries, where inflation was cited as the greatest driver

REASONS FOR INCREASE IN SPEND FOR TOP 5 CATEGORIES WITH GREATEST INCREASE IN
LAST 3 MONTHS, MAY 2022

Top 5 areas with Groceries (excl. Broadband / Child /baby toys, Restaurants, pubs, Alcohol &
increased spend alcohol & tobacco) landline / satellite games & clothes bars & cafes tobacco

increased

Change in COVID
restrictions

e e s 1% B . B B
et B i B L W

over | - [ B 2 B

Note: May 2022 n = 81 - 188, Question: ‘How has your spending in the follow ing areas changed in the past 3 months?’; ‘Why did you spend a lot more on this category?’, excludes

those w ho answered ‘No specific reason’, top 5 identified as those w ho responded ‘Increased a lot’ and ‘Increased somew hat'. 1.) For ‘Other’, the majority of respondents identified

rising inflation / cost of living as the driver for increased spend on groceries; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely

Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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The proportion of consumers increasing their spending vs. the past 3 months

has stayed flat in most categories since October 2021, with the exception of
Groceries and Broadband

SHARE OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAD INCREASED THEIR EXPENDITURE BY CATEGORY,
OCTOBER 2021 & MAY 2022

Change October
October 2021 May 2022 2021 - May 2022
Groceries (excl. alcohol & tobacco) 30% 42% 12%
Broadband / landline / satellite 7%
Child / baby toys, games & clothing 25% 0%
Restaurants, pubs, bars & cafes 24% -1%
Alcohol & tobacco 1%
Takeaways -1%
Mobile phone 4%
Online / digital entertainment -3%
Sports & leisure equipment 0%
Entertainment outside the home 3% Il
Fashion 0%
Beauty & personal care products 2%
Homeware / kitchenware products 0%

Note: October 2021 n = 1023, May 2022 n = 3058, Question: ‘How has your spending in the follow ing areas changed in the past 3 months?’, excludes those w ho
answ ered ‘| don't know /doesn't apply’; due to rounding percentages may not sum precisely
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys eden
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Sample demographics
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The survey respondents are a nationally representative sample in

terms of gender, age and regional distribution

KEY FACTS ABOUT THE UK SAMPLE

What gender are you? How old are you? Where do you live?

\ Prefer not to Say Northern Ireland 3% 2%

/ 4% 4%
65+ North East /
Wales /
East Midlands
Male /
55-64 Scotland
Yorkshire & Humberside/
South West
45-54 West Midlands
East Anglia
35-44 North West
Female
London
25-34
18 - 24 South East
Nat. Rep. May-22 Nat. Rep. May-22 Nat. Rep. May-22

Note: Totals may not equal 100% due to rounding; n: 3028; Questions: ‘What gender do you identify as?’ / ‘How old are you?’ / ‘Where do you live?’
Source: Eden McCallum & Dynata surveys
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